Summer 2024

Primary Business Ad-
dress

381 8th Street
Plainwell, MI. 49080
Phone: 269-685-9471
Fax: 269-685-5169

Website:
www.gunplain.org

Office Hours
Mon-Thursday
8:30 AM.- 4:30 PM.

Township Board meets
the first Thursday of the
month at 7:00 PM.

Planning Commission
meets the third Wednes-
day of the month at 6:00
PM.

Allegan County 911
Central Dispatch

911 Central Dispatch
269-673-3899

Sheriff’s Department
269-673-0500

Burn Permit
www.gunplain.org or call
269-685-9471

Radon Tests Kit

You can get an Allegan County radon test kit at the township
for free.

Assessing

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Gun Plain Charter Township will
be conducting a five year review of all parcel records. One of our
Field Technicians, either Jim Lunarde, Julie Shannon, Sarah Shannon,
or myself, will be reviewing properties in the upcoming months.

They will have a Michigan Drivers License as identification and will
produce this upon request. This review will be on the exterior only of
the property and include taking exterior photographs and outside
measurements of all structures, as well as asking the occupant basic
questions regarding the interior details and ages of the structures.

If no one is present at the time of the exterior inspection a mailer will
be left at the door to notify you of our visit. Please complete the
mailer and return to the Township.

Thanks,

Heather Mitchell

Gun Plain Township Assessor
381 8™ St

Plainwell, MI 49080
269-685-9471 (Office)
269-501-1538 (Cell)
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Early Voting Dates and Times

August Primary Election

Saturday  July 27, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Sunday July 28, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Monday  July 29, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Tuesday  July 30, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Wednesday July 31, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Thursday  August 1, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Friday August 2, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Saturday  August 3, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Sunday August 4, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm

November General Election

Saturday  October 26, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Sunday October 27, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Monday  October 28, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Tuesday  October 29, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Wednesday October 30, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Thursday  October 31, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Friday November 1, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Saturday =~ November 2, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Sunday November 3, 2024 from 8:00am to 4:00pm

Tire Drop Off:

The Township is now accepting tires here at the township
hall. You will need to make an appointment to drop off the
tires. The tires must be rim and debris free.

Dog License Available At The Township Hall
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